# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jinsock LEE	04/06/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEC Corporation	
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome	
Internal Address:	Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11753772

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: Embon@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 745 S. 23rd Street

Address Line 2: 2nd floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8031-1040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew J. Patch

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019345 FRAME: 0199

## ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, JINSOCK
7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,	c/o NEC Corporati
provements in COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, METHOD	
FATION AND BASE STATION USED FOR THE SAM $_{ m E}$	
or am/are about to make)	for which(I/we ha
	Patent of the United States of Ameri
ration, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome,	AND WHEREAS,NEC_C
Tokyo, Japan is	Minat
nd in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the	
	United States;
all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of	
One Dollars (\$_1.00)	
n is hereby acknowledged	to in hand paid, the receipt
re right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,	the full and exc
	as fully set forth and described in the
by on the <u>6th</u> _ day of <u>April</u> , 2007 day of, Serial No,	pplicable
erefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be	preparatory to obtaining Letters P.
MEC Corporation	
their_legal representatives, to the full end of the term	for their own use and behoof
as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by	
	me had this assignment and
hereunto set _WY hand and affix _MY seal at day ofApril, A.D2007_	Tokyo Japan
JINSOCK LEE (Inventor's full Signature)	Witness: Masatu Kim
JINSOCK LEE (Inventor's full Signature)	Witness: Masatu Kim

PATENT REEL: 019345 FRAME: 0200

**RECORDED: 05/25/2007** 

<sup>\*</sup> State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.